181
E
7.
56
9.
0/
02
.0

.0
8
2.	MODEL CODE (also order example)
2.1	COMPLETE FILTER
HE03119932  100  -W  /-V
Size
0015 R2)		 only ILF 3
0015 D2)
HE1468			  only ILF 1
HE03119932	 only ILF 2
Filtration rating in µm
BN4HC, BH4HC	 : 10, 20 (only ILF 3)
W					     : 40, 100, 200 (others on request)
Filter material
BN4HC, BH4HC, W
Supplementary details
B3	 Standard bypass cracking pressure for R elements
B6	 Special bypass cracking pressure 6 bar (only for BN4HC elements)
V	 (for descriptions, see point 2.1)
1) Replacement element for ILF 4 on request!
2) Replacement element 0015 R... (bypass version) or 0015 D... (version without bypass)
2.2	REPLACEMENT ELEMENT 1)
ILF  W  2  R  F  F  100  W  1 . X  /-B5.5-IA
Filter type
ILF
Filter material of element
W		  Wire mesh
BN/HC	 Betamicron® (only ILF 3)
BH/HC	 Betamicron® (only ILF 3)
Size of filter or element
ILF:		  1, 2, 3, 4
Operating pressure
K	 = 160 bar (only ILF 4)
R	 = 350 bar
	 The permiss. operating pressure will be reduced depending on the max. permiss. value
	 of the threaded connection used!
Type and size of port - Inlet
Type Port Filter size
1 2 3 4
A M18x1.5  
B G ½ X
D M22x1.5   
F M24x1.5   
H M30x2 
Type and size of port - Outlet
Type Port Filter size
1 2 3 4
A M18x1.5  
B G ½ X
D M22x1.5    
F M24x1.5  
H M30x2 
Filtration rating in µm
BN/HC, BH/HC	 : 10, 20 (only ILF 3)
W					     : 40, 801), 100, 200   others on request
Type of clogging indicator
W	 without port for clogging indicator
Type code
1
Modification number
X	 the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
B5.5	 Standard: bypass cracking pressure 5.5 bar = required info for ILF 22)
B3 or B6 = required info for ILF 3 (if bypass valve is required!)
V	 FPM seals
Connection type = required info:
Inlet	 Outlet	 Code